
Revenue Items 

 
Permit Certification  

Non 

Compliance 

Approved  

Year  Processing 

Fees 

Permit Fees Processing 

Fees 

Certification 

Fees 

I (a). CRUDE OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

PROPOSALS 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

 

OFFSHORE PROPOSALS       

1. Petroleum Production (Installation) 30,330 54,945   329,670 2015 

2. Petroleum Production (Operations) 30,330 54,945 30,330 54,945 412,087  

3. Construction of Off-shore Pipelines (per km) 280 500 280 500 3,000 2015 

4. Drilling of Wells (per well) 5,000 20,604   123,624 2015 

5. Well Completions (per well) 3,500 10,302   105,000  

6.Decommissioning and Abandonment (per 

well) 9,890.11 20,604   

123,624 2015 

7.Surveys (per sq. km) 3 10   60 2015 

8. Acid Works 3,500 8,000   45,000 2015 

9. Well Workovers (per well0 3,500 8,000   45,000 2015 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

FEES AND CHARGES (AMENDMENT) INSTRUMENT 2015, LI 2228 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

10. Gas Processing Plant/LNG 36,396 65,934 36,396 65,934 217,582 2015 

11. Other Offshore Activities ( per item) 2,500 5,000 2,500 5,000 37,500 2015 

12. Transboundary Shipment of Offshore 

Waste (per tonne) 300 355   

1,500 2015 

13. OFFSHORE BUNKERING      2015 

13a. Large Scale Proposal 5,000 15,000 5,000 15,000 45,000 2015 

13b. Medium Scale Proposal 3,000 10,000 3,000 10,000 30,000 2015 

13c. Small Scale Proposal 1,500 3,500 1,500 3,500 10,500 2015 

       

Revenue Items 

 
Permit Certification 

 

Non 

Approved  

Year 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

FEES AND CHARGES (AMENDMENT) INSTRUMENT 2015, LI 2228 

 



 Processing 

Fees 

Permit Fees Processing 

Fees 

Certification 

Fees 

Compliance 

(b). ON-SHORE PROPOSALS 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

US$ 

(Cedi 

Equivalent) 

 

1. Petroleum Production (Installation) 30,330 65,934   494,505 2015 

2. Petroleum Production (Operations) 30,330 65,934 30,330 65,934 593,406  

3. Construction of On-shore Pipelines (per km) 280 600 280 600 3,600 2015 

4. Drilling of Wells (per well) 5,000 30,000   180,000 2015 

5. Well Completions (per well) 3,500 12,362   105,000  

6.Decommissioning and Abandonment (per 

well) 9,890 24,725   

148,350 2015 

7.Surveys (per sq. km) 10 20   90 2015 

8. Acid Works 3,500 10,000   45,000 2015 

9. Well Workovers (per well0 3,500 10,000   45,000 2015 

10. Gas Processing Plant/LNG 36,396 65,934 36,396 65,934 217,582.20 2015 

11. Other Onshore Activities ( per item) 5000 10,000 5,000 10,000 45,000 2015 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

FEES AND CHARGES (AMENDMENT) INSTRUMENT 2015, LI 2228 

 



 

12. Transboundary Shipment of Offshore 

Waste (per tonne) 300 355   

 2015 


